
Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:22:36 19 Wagner Jakobus 40km MTB Junior Male

2 1:32:12 23 Goodway Keanan 40km MTB Junior Male

3 1:32:20 5 Hubbard Hendrik 40km MTB Master Male

4 1:32:46 18 Franzsen Tertuis 40km MTB Master Male

5 1:33:15 23 Goodway Keanan 40km MTB Junior Male

6 1:34:41 20 Marais Nicolene 40km MTB Junior Female

7 1:35:01 8 Pretorius Vian 40km MTB Junior Male

8 1:35:15 34 Mollentze Werner 40km MTB Open Male

9 1:36:28 41 Schoeman Johan 40km MTB Vet Male

10 1:45:05 40 Kitson Louise 40km MTB Vet Female

11 1:45:30 30 Sims Robert 40km MTB Open Male

12 1:40:48 17 Gouws Willem 40km MTB Vet Male

13 1:46:45 31 Van Niekerk Etienne 40km MTB Master Male

14 1:46:58 33 Stander Estian 40km MTB Open Male

15 1:48:43 22 Wagner Kobus 40km MTB Vet Male

16 1:53:27 29 Terblanche Etienne 40km MTB Open Male

17 1:53:28 39 Kitson Paul 40km MTB Vet Male

18 1:55:54 21 Theron Eugene 40km MTB Open Male

19 1:55:56 27 Hattingh Petrus 40km MTB Open Male

20 1:58:47 32 Schmidt Alfred 40km MTB Open Male

21 2:00:10 26 Botha Corne 40km MTB Vet Male

22 2:01:03 7 Hubbard Anna-Marie 40km MTB Vet Female

23 2:01:59 38 Janse van Rensburg Nico 40km MTB Master Male 

24 2:02:01 1 Allen James 40km MTB Vet Male

25 2:02:49 25 Schoeman Rudi 40km MTB Vet Male

26 2:03:15 37 Van den Bergh Jacobus 40km MTB Vet Male

27 2:04:12 15 Gouws Hester 40km MTB Vet Female

28 2:04:24 28 Pieter Smit 40km MTB Open Male

29 2:05:07 11 Truter Sias 40km MTB Vet Male

30 2:05:07 10 Goldie Madeleine 40km MTB Master Female

31 2:09:59 13 Lochner Heindre 40km MTB Grand Master Male

32 2:11:27 14 Van Wyk Wessel 40km MTB Vet Male

33 2:23:48 106 Stander Marita 40km MTB Open Male

34 2:23:55 105 Bouwer Deon 40km MTB Vet Male

35 2:40:48 4 Joubert Anton 40km MTB Master Male

36 2:41:43 3 Joubert Shaun 40km MTB Open Male

37 2:44:32 24 Keen Werner 40km MTB Vet Male

38 3:30:02 36 Kruyt John 40km MTB Grand Master Male

39 3:30:02 35 Kruyt Elbe 40km MTB Grand Master Female
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Junior Male

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:22:36 19 Wagner Jakobus 40km MTB Junior Male

2 1:32:12 23 Goodway Keanan 40km MTB Junior Male

3 1:33:15 23 Goodway Keanan 40km MTB Junior Male

4 1:35:01 8 Pretorius Vian 40km MTB Junior Male

Junior Female

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:34:41 20 Marais Nicolene 40km MTB Junior Female

Open Male

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:35:15 34 Mollentze Werner 40km MTB Open Male

2 1:45:30 30 Sims Robert 40km MTB Open Male

3 1:46:58 33 Stander Estian 40km MTB Open Male

4 1:53:27 29 Terblanche Etienne 40km MTB Open Male

5 1:55:54 21 Theron Eugene 40km MTB Open Male

6 1:55:56 27 Hattingh Petrus 40km MTB Open Male

7 1:58:47 32 Schmidt Alfred 40km MTB Open Male

8 2:23:48 106 Stander Marita 40km MTB Open Male

9 2:41:43 3 Joubert Shaun 40km MTB Open Male

Vet Male

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:36:28 41 Schoeman Johan 40km MTB Vet Male

2 1:40:48 17 Gouws Willem 40km MTB Vet Male

3 1:48:43 22 Wagner Kobus 40km MTB Vet Male

4 1:53:28 39 Kitson Paul 40km MTB Vet Male

5 2:00:10 26 Botha Corne 40km MTB Vet Male

6 2:02:01 1 Allen James 40km MTB Vet Male

7 2:02:49 25 Schoeman Rudi 40km MTB Vet Male

8 2:03:15 37 Van den Bergh Jacobus 40km MTB Vet Male

9 2:05:07 11 Truter Sias 40km MTB Vet Male

10 2:11:27 14 Van Wyk Wessel 40km MTB Vet Male

11 2:23:55 105 Bouwer Deon 40km MTB Vet Male

12 2:44:32 24 Keen Werner 40km MTB Vet Male

Vet Female

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:45:05 40 Kitson Louise 40km MTB Vet Female

2 2:01:03 7 Hubbard Anna-Marie 40km MTB Vet Female

Master Male

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 1:32:20 5 Hubbard Hendrik 40km MTB Master Male

2 1:32:46 18 Franzsen Tertuis 40km MTB Master Male

3 1:46:45 31 Van Niekerk Etienne 40km MTB Master Male

4 2:01:59 38 Janse van Rensburg Nico 40km MTB Master Male 

5 2:40:48 4 Joubert Anton 40km MTB Master Male



Master Female

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 2:05:07 10 Goldie Madeleine 40km MTB Master Female

Grandmaster Male

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 2:09:59 13 Lochner Heindre 40km MTB Grand Master Male

2 3:30:02 36 Kruyt John 40km MTB Grand Master Male

Grandmaster Female

Pos Time Race # Surname Name Distance Category

1 3:30:02 35 Kruyt Elbe 40km MTB Grand Master Female


